Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Cin no: L24110MH1983PLC031395

"Shlok" 60 - CD,

Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400 067

Tel: +91 22 28603514, 16 Email:- legalho83@gmail.com

Website: www.rcvp.in

April 18, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed for the financial year ended 31.03.2024.

Kindly take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

JAYESH MOTASH MOTASHA
DN: cn=JAYESH MOTASHA
gn=JAYESH MOTASHA
c=India I=IN
Reason: I am the author of this
document
Location:
Date: 2024-04-18 13:02+05:30

Jayesh Motasha Director 00054236

Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Cin no: L24110MH1983PLC031395

"Shlok" 60 - CD,

Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400 067

Tel: + 91 22 28603514, 16 Email:- legalho83@gmail.com

Website: www.rcvp.in

April 18, 2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

JAYESH MOTASH

Α

Digitally signed by JATESH MOTASHA DN: cn=JAYESH MOTASHA c=India I=IN Reason: I am the author of this document Location: Date: 2024-04-18 12:36+05:30

Jayesh Motasha Director 00054236 Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

RAVINDRA GOPAL UTEKAR Digitally signed by RAVINDRA GOPAL UTEKAR Date: 2024.04.18 17:26:59 +05'30'

Ravindra Utekar Authorised Representative